



( 1 )

905 WP-681-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

Shakuntala Baliram Palapure And Others

VERSUS

M/s Shriram City Union Finance Limited

...

Mr. Amol R. Joshi And Mr.Devang Deshmukh, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. The petition arises out of proceeding under the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. The petitioners therefore to move before appropriate Bench.
2. Remove from board.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]