



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

SHAKUNTALA BALIRAM PALAPURE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

M/S SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Amol R.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : February 03, 2025

PER COURT :-

Remove from board.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PRW