



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**976 WRIT PETITION NO. 11679 OF 2024**

**SUNIL SUDHIR THITE  
VERSUS  
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH PROJECT  
DIRECTOR AND ANOTHER**

.....

**977 WRIT PETITION NO. 12576 OF 2024**

**DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT  
CORPORATION  
VERSUS  
BHATU PRATAP PATIL**

.....

**978 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2024**

**SHALANBAI SHANKAR MANJRE  
VERSUS  
SUNDARBAI CHHABU MANJRE AND OTHERS**

.....

**979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12609 OF 2024**

**SAHEBRAO RAMDAS PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE BRANCH MANAGER INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD**

.....

**980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12650 OF 2024**

**MAHARASHTRA STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
VITTHAL DADARAO KELODE**

.....

**982 WRIT PETITION NO. 14160 OF 2024**

**MAHENDRASING VIKRAMSING CHAVAN AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
NIVARTTI SANTRAM KOTWAD AND ANOTHER**

---

**983 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025**

**SHAKUNTALA BALIRAM PALAPURE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
M/S SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED**

.....

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service of notice of respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

dyb