

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

SHAKUNTALA BALIRAM PALAPURE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

M/S SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.Nilanjana Pande h/f Mr.Joshi Amol R.

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18th June, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on 5th August, 2025. The petitioners are permitted to serve the unserved respondent by all permissible modes of private service in addition to regular mode of service.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

sga/