



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

993 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

SHAKUNTALA BALIRAM PALAPURE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

M/S SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Adv.Ashwini Deshmukh h/f.
Mr.Devang Deshmukh

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 16.09.2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, remove from board.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC