



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 06/11/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
943 WRIT PETITION NO. 68 OF 2025 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 1812 OF 2025 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 1896 OF 2025 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2025 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 4434 OF 2025 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 5888 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 5890 OF 2025	17.12.2025
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 5930 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 6058 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 6084 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 6729 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 6734 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 7200 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 8483 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 10521 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 10862 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11166 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12393 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9730 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 8422 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8822 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11934 OF 2025 IN WP/8822/2025 984 SECOND APPEAL NO. 385 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9163 OF 2022 IN SA/385/2022 985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2025 IN SAST/26231/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2025 IN SAST/26231/2024 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5360 OF 2025 IN SA/317/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 317 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7642 OF 2020 IN SA/317/2020 987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10080 OF 2025 IN SA/359/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2025 988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11705 OF 2025 IN SAST/28053/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11706 OF 2025 IN SAST/28053/2025 989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11708 OF 2025 IN SAST/31422/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11710 OF 2025 IN SAST/31422/2025	30.03.2026
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 3977 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10452 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12124 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12338 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2915 OF 2025	31.03.2026

996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10860 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10865 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 11044 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 11558 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2025 1003 SECOND APPEAL NO. 466 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11165 OF 2023 IN SA/466/2023 1004 SECOND APPEAL NO. 664 OF 2023 1005 SECOND APPEAL NO. 160 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4558 OF 2025 IN SA/160/2025 1006 SECOND APPEAL NO. 255 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6227 OF 2025 IN SA/255/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7690 OF 2025 IN SA/256/2025 1007 SECOND APPEAL NO. 367 OF 2025 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1842 OF 2025 IN SAST/1342/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1844 OF 2025 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3485 OF 2025 IN SA/270/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 270 OF 2023 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6905 OF 2025 IN SAST/19355/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6906 OF 2025 IN SAST/19355/2025 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9753 OF 2025 IN SAST/2269/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1035 OF 2025 IN SAST/2269/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1036 OF 2025 IN SAST/2269/2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 12421 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 4044 OF 2025 1014 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2020 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5957 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13558 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13561 OF 2024 1018 SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14592 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14593 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2832 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019 1019 SECOND APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1693 OF 2025 IN SA/70/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6124 OF 2025 IN SA/70/2025 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 851 OF 2023 IN SAST/139/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 852 OF 2023 IN SAST/139/2023 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2023 IN SAST/9036/2023 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6112 OF 2025 IN SAST/16048/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6113 OF 2025 IN SAST/16048/2025 1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7756 OF 2025 IN SAST/16711/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7894 OF 2025 IN SAST/16711/2025 1032 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 121 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1460 OF 2020 IN ARBA/121/2020 1033 SECOND APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11825 OF 2025 IN SA/236/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5051 OF 2021 IN SA/236/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16088 OF 2016 IN SA/884/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 884 OF 2016 1034 SECOND APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6597 OF 2022 IN SA/402/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 403 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6598 OF 2022 IN SA/403/2021 1035 SECOND APPEAL NO. 114 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10304 OF 2025 IN SA/114/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3246 OF 2025 IN SA/114/2025 1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 438 OF 2020 IN SA/348/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7356 OF 2019 IN SA/348/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 348 OF 2019 1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1761 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/4829/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1762 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/4829/2025 1038 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7133 OF 2025 IN SAST/13303/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7134 OF 2025 IN SAST/13303/2025	
--	--

1039 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7296 OF 2025 IN SA/5/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2025 IN SA/4/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 75 OF 2025 IN SA/5/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7299 OF 2025 IN SA/4/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2025 1040 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10187 OF 2025 IN SAST/24228/2025 1041 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10189 OF 2025 IN SAST/27196/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10190 OF 2025 IN SAST/27196/2025	
1043 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 224 OF 2024 IN WP/1607/2024 1044 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2010 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1294 OF 2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2010 IN ARBA/3/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10748 OF 2010 IN ARBA/5/2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10747 OF 2010 IN ARBA/4/2010 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10746 OF 2010 IN ARBA/3/2010 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 2464 OF 2024 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 3800 OF 2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 3999 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3983 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4160 OF 2024 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4531 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 4918 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13773 OF 2024 IN WP/4918/2024 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2024 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 5584 OF 2024 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 5588 OF 2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 6337 OF 2024 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 6689 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2024 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 9504 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8649 OF 2025 IN WP/9504/2024 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 10752 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5296 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5302 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5297 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5298 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5301 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5300 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5299 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 11114 OF 2024 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 11445 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11446 OF 2024 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 11498 OF 2024 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 11679 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12104 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 58 OF 2025 IN WP/12104/2024 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12126 OF 2024 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2024 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 12198 OF 2024 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 12428 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11926 OF 2025 IN WP/12428/2024 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12532 OF 2024 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 12609 OF 2024 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 12686 OF 2024 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 12741 OF 2024 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 12835 OF 2024 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 13307 OF 2024 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 13407 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3444 OF 2025 IN WP/13407/2024 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 13675 OF 2024 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024	01.04.2026

1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 14056 OF 2024 1079 SECOND APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9879 OF 2025 IN SA/340/2025 1080 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024 1081 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2020 1082 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 114 OF 2020 1083 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11647 OF 2024 IN ARBA/16/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2411 OF 2025 IN ARBA/16/2024	
1084 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2412 OF 2025 IN ARBA/17/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11648 OF 2024 IN ARBA/17/2024 1085 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2409 OF 2025 IN ARBA/18/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 OF 2024 IN ARBA/18/2024 1086 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2223 OF 2025 IN ARBA/21/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12081 OF 2024 IN ARBA/21/2024 1087 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2224 OF 2025 IN ARBA/22/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12082 OF 2024 IN ARBA/22/2024 1088 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2219 OF 2025 IN ARBA/23/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12084 OF 2024 IN ARBA/23/2024 1089 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2220 OF 2025 IN ARBA/30/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2024 IN ARBA/30/2024 1090 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2222 OF 2025 IN ARBA/33/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12107 OF 2024 IN ARBA/33/2024 1091 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11461 OF 2003 IN CRA/3/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2021 IN ARBA/11/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11460 OF 2003 IN CRA/3/2002 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2009 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2009	02.04.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/