



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

Shakuntala Baliram Palapure And Others

VERSUS

M/s Shriram City Union Finance Limited

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. V. Deshmukh h/f Mr. Joshi Amol R.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. S. H. Pathan h/f Mr. V. Y. Bhide

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 17, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioners, the matter is stood over to 09/01/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.